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The total procurement of fresh mil by OMS and Mother Dairy at p~ sent· aboUt 61 % and 76% respectively of their daily
Production.

[English]

Revl ed Pay Scale to Teacher of Kendrlya Vldyalaya

288. SHAI MUHIRAM SAIKIA: Willthe Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVEL-OPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the teachers of Kendriya Vidyalayas have been paid salaries as per pay scales revised and announced on 12
August. 1987;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRl L.P.
SHAHI): (a) to (c). Salaries to teachers of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan are being paid as per the revised pay-scales announced on 12.8.87. Instructions have been issued to Assistant Commissioners, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, alongwith clarifications sought by them with regard to grant of senior scale to various categories of teachers. '

Financial irregularitle In Kendrlya
Vidyalaya, Jorhat

2ij9. SHRI MUHIRAM SAIKIA: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVEL-OPMENT pleased to state:

( ) whether financial irr ulariti s in the i of Kendriya Vidyalaya. Jorhat

( m) have recently b en detected by a Speci 'Audit Team;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the adion taken ainst the persons found guitty?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI L.P.
SHAHI): (a) to (c). On receipt of complaints alleging financial irregularities being committed by the Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya. Jorhat. a special audit of the accounts of Kendriya Vidyalaya, Jorhat was conducted by the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan. The Special Audit Report has re- 4

vealed financial irregularities and non-observance of purchase procedure. The audit report has been forwarded to the Principal with instructions to forward his comments!
reply through the Assistant Commissioner, Silchar region under whose region the Vidyalaya falls. On receipt of the comments from the Principal and the Assistant Commissioner, further action will be taken.

Decisions taken by Board of Governors of Kendrlya Vldyalaya Sangathan

290. SHRI MUHIRAM SAIKIA: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVEL-OPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various decisions arrived at in the meeting of the Board of Governors of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan held on 27 December, 1988; and

(b) the date from which each of these decisions are proposed to be implemented?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPAR~ENTS OF EDUCAT~N AND
CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI l .P.
SH HI): (a) A statement indicating various decisions arrived in the meeting of the Board of Governors of Kendriya Vidyalaya

